
  

 

 
 
 

 
CORRIGENDUM No. 4, DATED 17.05.2022 

 

FOR 
 

TENDER NO. BNPM/OTE/IMAC/0002/2022-23 Dated 04.04.2022 
 

TENDER DOCUMENT FOR SUPPLY OF APPLE IMAC AT PLANT, MYSURU 

 

CLIENT : BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 

PROJECT : 12000 TPA BANK NOTE PAPER MILL AT MYSORE 

LOCATION : MYSORE, KARNATAKA 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE 
LIMITED CORPORATE OFFICE, 

ADMINISTRATIVE 
BUILDING, NOTE MUDRAN 
NAGAR, MYSORE- 570003 

 

 
 

BNPM/OTE/IMAC/0

002/2022-23 Dated 

04.04.2022 

BANK NOTE PAPER MILL PRIVATE LIMITED  

 
SHEET  1 OF  3  

 
 

TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF APPLE IMAC AT BNPM PLANT 
CORRIGENDUM NO. 4 



  

Page 2 Of 2 

 

 

 

 

 
1.0  SCOPE OF THIS CORRIGENDUM 
1.1 This corrigendum dated 17.05.2022, is issued for, 

(a) The tender due date extension for submission of tender floated on 04.04.2022. 

(b) Acceptance of techno-commercial & price bid through offline mode. 

1.2 Except for details mentioned herein, all other details contained in the Tender 

No. BNPM/OTE/IMAC/0002/2022-23 Dated 04.04.2022 shall remain 

applicable and unchanged. 

 

2.0  REVISION TO THE TENDER: - 
 
 Closing date and time of receipt of tenders       25.05.2022 – 1100 Hrs 
 Date and time of opening of Techno-commercial bid       25.05.2022 – 1130 Hrs 

 
  2.1  Notice inviting tender is revised as: 

(a) Bid submission mode – ONLINE/OFFLINE  

(b) For offline bid submission, bid needs to be submitted as below,  

 Envelope-1shall contain the following (Super scribed as “Techno-commercial bid”) 
i. Bid forwarding letter.  

ii. Power of Attorney in favour of the person who has signed the bid on stamp paper of 
Rs.200/- (non-judicial)  

iii. EMD Amount Rs. 4,000/- (DD-In Favour of Bank Note Paper Mill India Pvt Ltd, Payable 
at Mysore / to be paid through electronic mode  to A/c No. Bank Note Paper Mill India 
Pvt Ltd, A/c No. : 05230350002465, IFSC Code: HDFC0000523, Branch: Richmond Road 
Bangalore)  

iv. Documents to establish conformity with Bidder’s Qualification / Eligibility criteria.  
v. PAN details and GST registration certificate, Annexure-A, B &C.   

vi. Schedule of deviations to technical specifications separately if any,  
vii. Technical details / documents specified in technical part. 

viii. Submit Original equipment manufacturer (OEM) of his authorized distributor or dealer 
of Apple in India (Document proof required). 

   
Envelope-2 shall contain the following (Super scribed as “Price bid”) 
 

ix. Dully filled Price Bid as per format enclosed.  
   

Both the envelopes shall be put in one envelope and super subscribed “Tender for 
supply of wooden Table at BNPM Premises, Mysore. 

 
 
Bank Note Paper Mill India Pvt. Ltd, 
 
Administrative Building, 
 
Entry gate 1, Paper Mill Compound, Note Mudran Nagar, Mysuru – 570 003, Karnataka. 

                        BANK NOTE PAPER MILL PRIVATE LIMITED  

BNPM/OTE/IMAC

/0002/2022-23 

Dated 04.04.2022 

TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF APPLE IMAC AT BNPM 
PLANT 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 4 

SHEET  2 OF 3  



  

Page 3 Of 2 

 

 

 

SECTION V: PRICE BID FORMAT (TO BE FILLED ONLINE THROUGH E-TENDER PORTAL) 

Dear Sir,                                                                                                                                                                                      

Sub: Price bid for Supply of Apple iMac at BNPM Plant, Mysore        

Ref: Tender No: BNPM/OTE/IMAC/0002/2022-23 dated 04.04.2022 

 

We have received and understood the above tender enquiry and are pleased to submit our price bid as under: 

Sch. 

No. Description 
UOM Qty 

HSN/

SAC 

Basic 

Unit 

price 

(INR) 

P&F, 

Freight & 

Transit 

Insurance 

& any 

other 

charges(if 

any) per 

unit (INR) 

Unit Price  

(incl. of P&F, 

Freight, 

Transit 

Insurance & 

any other 

charges (if 

any) excl. of 

GST) 

(INR) 

GST 

(%) 

GST on 

Unit 

Price 

(INR) 

Total 

Unit 

Price 

(incl. of 

GST) 

(INR) 

Less: 

Input 

Credit 

(GST) 

(INR) 

Effective 

Unit Price  

(net of 

input tax 

credit) 

(F.O.R 

Mysore) 

(INR) 

Total 

Effective 

price 

(net of 

input tax 

credit) 

(F.O.R 

Mysore) 

(INR) 
   A  

B C D=B+C E F=D*E G=D+F H=F I=G-H J=I*A 

1.  

Supply of Apple iMac at BNPM, 

Mysore (detailed specification 

mentioned in Section III) 

Nos 1 
 

 

      

  

Total effective price (net of input tax credit) for Supply of Apple iMac with freight, P&F, Transit 
Insurance and any other charges (F.O.R – BNPM, Mysore site) in Figures (INR) 

 

Total effective price (net of input tax credit) for Supply of Apple iMac with freight, P&F, Transit 
Insurance and any other charges (F.O.R – BNPM, Mysore site) (in words) (INR) 

 

Note: Prices quoted above shall be FOR BNPM, Mysore site basis inclusive of GST, Packing & Forwarding charges, freight, transit insurance and all other 

charges if applicable less input GST. Effective price shall be considered for arriving the lowest responsive bidder. However, PO price shall be inclusive of all 

charges on DAP BNPM, Mysore.  


